QarR, IA6Rd 8 o QIg AAQER FId, 6F4aI AR
S 1A QQIQQIQH’ QI@IIQQ Q9% eeda |
Q6e1a.- dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in, QQ QAY/ TY.G°-09988-9¢B80YO |

No. b2 /4F (Misc.), g
Dated Jharsuguda the Q 3"ZSept, 2024.

To,
The General Manager, MCL,
Lakhanpur Area, Bandhbahal.

Sub: - Proposal for seeking prior apploval under section 2( (ii) of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 in
favour of M/s. Mahanadi Coalfields Limited for non-forestry use of 417.073 Ha & Re- diversion
(Change of land use) of 171.774 Ha forest land in respect of }ntegr_ated Lakhanpur—BelthgX
Lilari Opencast Project of Lakhanpur area in district Jharsuguda in Odisha.Reg-demand for

cost.

Ref: - (i) Stage -1/ in principle Order No. 8-280/1989-FC Vol. dt.27.12.2023 of the Govt. of India,
Ministry Environment, Forests and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division),

New Delhi.
(ii)) Memo No.5554/9F(MG)-372/2021 dt.06.03. 2024 & Memo No.18925/9F(MG)-372/2021,

dt.19.09.20240f the Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,

Bhubaneswar.
(iii)This Office Memo No.5021, dt.05.09.2024.

Sir,

With reference to the letters cited above on the cabtioned subject, this is to inform you that, the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act has been technically
approved the Addl. Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area 100 ha of degraded forest land
identified in Chaitra RF in Kuchinda Wildlife Range under Bamra Wildlife Division to accommodate the
balance seedling against the above proposed project with a total financial outlay of Rs.3,11,70,800.00 at
current wage rate (@Rs.450/- per man-day. ,

In this regard, you are requested to deposit of an}tount Rs.3,11,70,800.00 (Rupees Three Crore
Eleven Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred) only towards the cost of Addl. Compensatory
Afforestation in the CAMPA Account through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). The evidence of

depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.
Encl: as above. Yours faithfully,

Qe

Divisional forest officer,
Jharsuguda forest division.



MemoNo BI¥H  /Dated. 23 .09.2024.
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer,

FC Act.), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, BBSR for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Divisional Fo@cer,

Jharsuguda Forest Division.

MemoNo B\ T4 /Dated. 2% .09.2024.
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle for favour of
kind information & necessary action. Q
QY
Divisional Forest Officer,

Jharsuguda Forest Division.

MemoNo $I15  /Dated. 3 .09.2024.
Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Bamra Wildlife Division for information &

necessary action. »

Divisional Forest Officer,
Jharsuguda Forest Division.



Through E-mail

JQUARTERS, ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF
PLOT NO. GD-2/12, ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR
BIHUBANESWAR-751023
E-mail-: nodal.pecfodisha@gmail.com

Memo No. [ 8938 9r (MG) - 372/2021
Dated, Bhubancswar the | ¢f™ September’ 2024

To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Jharsuguda Forest Division

Sub: Proposal for non-forestry use of 417.073 ha & Re-diversion (Change of land use) of
171.774 ha forest land in respect of Integrated Lakhanpur-Belpahar-Lilari
Opencast Project of Lakhanpur area in district Jharsuguda in Odisha of Mahanadi
Coalfields Limited — Revised Financial Outlay of AddL. CA Scheme regarding.

Ref:  This office Memo No. 5554 dated 06.03.2024.

In continuation to this office memo cited above on the captioned subject, I am directed to
enclose herewith the revised financial outlay for Additional Compensatory Afforestation Scheme
overan arca of 100.00 ha of degraded forest land identified in Chaitra RF in Kuchinda Wildlife
Range under Bamra (WL) Division to acconimodate the balance scedling pertaining to the above
project which has been approved by PCCI (FD & Nodal Officer, FC Act) for Rs 3,11,70,800/-
(Rupees three crores cleven lakhs seventy thousand and cight hundred) only at wage rate
@ Rs 450/- per manday.

In this context, I am directed. to requcst you to raise demand on the user agency for
payment-of the amount through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars of
the amount paid in prescribed CAMPA format alongwith the Stage-I compliance.

Encl-As above
e TR lq [ qu’Z.L/

Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)
MemoNo, | 8986 Dt 19, 092024
Copy alongwith the financial outlay forwarded to the DFO, Bamra (WL) Division for

information & necessary action in continuation 1o this office Memo No. 5555 dated 06.03.2024.

Encl-As above

l 5 / "\P'LL‘

~ 17
Chicf Conscrvator of I"orcsts, (Nodal)

1|Page




Memo No. leaad Dt 19+ 00 .203M

Copy alongwith the financial outlay forwarded to the RCCF, Sambalpur Circle for

information & necessary action in continuation to this office Memo No. 5556 dated 06.03.2024.
' N 19 \ 5 11029
, ' " Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

Memo No. ! 8‘339 , Dt | ol ¢ O';Of’ ND2UA

Copy alongwith the financial outlay forwarded to‘the General Manager, Lakhanpur area,
Mahanadi Coalfields Limited, Po-Bandhabahal Colony, Dist-Jharsuguda for information and
necessary action in continuation to this office Memo No. 5557 dated 06.03.2024.

Chief .Conservétor of Forests (Nodal)



?CV‘lStC;l‘llllal']cial f’P”_“’,' for A(l.dl. C()lntPcnlet()ry Afforestation Scheme over 100.00 ha of degraded
orest land identificd in Chuitra RF in Kuchinda Wildlife Range under Bamra (WL) Division to

Ly

accommodate the balance scedling against Inteprated Lakl -Ie i
e ey g akhanpur-Belpahar-Lilari OCP of M/s

(Wage Rate @ Rs.450/- per MD)

T _1381;_ S Deseripion - FrTT TR
1. | Cost of ANR Plantation @ 500 plants per ha with 1§ monthsold | 1,59,29,013.00
sccdh_ngs and without provision of fencing over 100 ha @
Rs.l.§9.290.13 per ha with 10 years maintenance (As proposed
by DIFO, Bamra (WL) Division
2. | Cost of Vegetative fencing @ 250 Mur/ ha over 100 ha with 48,25,000.00
maintenance @ Rs.193.00 per RMT
Total 2,07,54,013.00
3. | Eradication of weeds @ 20 MD per ha over 60 ha (as proposed 5,40,000.00
by DFFO, Bamra (WL) Division)
4. | Soil Conscrvation Mcasurcs:
(i) L.B.C.D. 1 mitr. span size 9 nos. @ Rs.4646.40/ LBCD 41,818.00
(ii) L.B.C.D. 2 mtr. span size 18 nos. @ Rs.9515.00/ LBCD 1,71,270.00
Gii) L.B.C.D. 3 mir. span size 8 nos. @ Rs.20,427.00/ LBCD 1,63.416.00
(iv) Digging of 2 nos. water body of size 40 mt. X 30 mt. (As 11,92,000.00
proposed by DFO, Bamra (WL) Division) )
5. | 15% of total plantation cost towards EPA/ incentive to VSS 31,13,102.00
i | Total 2,59,75,619.00
6. | Add Escalation Cost (20%) ' 751.,95,124.00
| Grand Total 3,11,70,743.00
Or rounded off to
3,11,70,800.00

(Rupces Three Crore Eleven Lakhs Sc#cnty Thousand and Eight Hundred) only

Approved

Principal Chief Coﬁtervator of Forests

Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act)
0/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar



